
#  Texas State (19-9, 2-1 Sun Belt Conference) -vs- #  Houston (17-13, 1-5 Big 12 Conference)
03/17/2026 at Houston, TX (Cougar Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Azua, Maddy (12-5)
Loss: Hartley, Maddie (0-1)
HBP: Davis, Chesney, Azua, Maddy, Hartley, Maddie, Brown, Nevaeh
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian Crochet First: Jenna Boullion Third Base: Robert Gonzalez 
Start: 6:04 PM   Time: 2:27   Attendance: 406   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Texas State 0 8 0 0 0 4 0 12 11 1
Houston 2 0 0 4 0 0 2 8 13 0

Texas State 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Williams, Keely rf 5 2 2 2 0 1 1
Harvey, Sydney cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Bass, Karmyn dp 3 2 3 2 1 0 0
Coleman, Aiyana 1b 4 1 1 3 0 1 2
Vestal, Harley lf 3 2 1 3 1 0 0
Bubela, Kate ss 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Kelnar, Megan c 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Plocheck, Camryn PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Garrett, Mayson 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Slack, Bailee PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hood, Sami 2b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis, Chesney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Azua, Maddy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 12 11 12 3 5 4

HR: Vestal, Harley (1); Williams, Keely (1); Coleman, Aiyana (1);
Bubela, Kate (1)
HBP: Hood, Sami (2)
E: Hood, Sami (1)
DP: 1

Houston 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Taylor, Shelby rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Hartley, Maddie p/1b 4 2 2 4 0 1 2
Mitchell, Makenna 3b 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
Redmond, Ariel lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Mitchael, Madox cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Cintron, Isabel c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Luther, Savanna c 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Gardner, RyLee dp 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Rawls, Gabby PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Esman, Mandy 1b/ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Griffin, Kylei PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Gore, Hailey PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Aguilar, Bethany 2b/PR 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Garcia, Leilani ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lehman, Paris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Solis, Gigi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Nevaeh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 13 7 1 6 6

2B: Luther, Savanna (1); Hartley, Maddie (1)
HR: Hartley, Maddie (1); Mitchell, Makenna (2)
HBP: Gardner, RyLee (2)

Texas State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Azua, Maddy (W, 12-5) 6.1 10 6 6 1 5 0 0 1 0 27 29 2 10 112
Davis, Chesney 0.2 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 0 1 27
Totals 13 8 7 1 6 0 0 2 0 32 35 2 11 139

Houston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hartley, Maddie (L, 0-1) 1.1 4 5 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 8 10 0 3 45
Lehman, Paris 0.2 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 17
Solis, Gigi 3.1 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 14 14 3 6 43
Brown, Nevaeh 1.2 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 6 8 1 2 30
Totals 11 12 12 3 5 1 0 2 0 32 37 5 11 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas State - Top of 1st TXS HOU
Williams,Keely struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Harvey,Sydney grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 KBBFB). 0 0
Bass,Karmyn singled to center field (1-1 FB). 0 0
Coleman,Aiyana reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 KFFFF); Bass,Karmyn out at second base, ss
to 2b. 0 0

Houston - Bottom of 1st TXS HOU
Taylor,Shelby grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BBKFF). 0 0
Hartley,Maddie doubled to left center (1-0 B). 0 0
Mitchell,Makenna homered to deep right field, 2RBI (2-2 BFFFB); Hartley,Maddie scored from second base. 0 2
Redmond,Ariel grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 2
Mitchael,Madox singled up the middle (3-2 BKKFBFB). 0 2
Cintron,Isabel struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 0 2

Texas State - Top of 2nd TXS HOU
Vestal,Harley walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 2
Bubela,Kate homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-2 BKBF); Vestal,Harley scored from first base. 2 2
Kelnar,Megan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKKB). 2 2
Garrett,Mayson singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 FBBB). 2 2
Hood,Sami hit by pitch (2-0 BBB); Garrett,Mayson advanced to second base. 2 2
Garrett,Mayson advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 2 2
Williams,Keely singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBK); Garrett,Mayson scored; Hood,Sami advanced to
second base. 3 2
HOU position change: Hartley,Maddie now playing 1b from p 3 2
HOU position change: Esman,Mandy now playing ss from 1b 3 2
HOU substitution: Lehman,Paris replaces Garcia,Leilani at p. 3 2
Harvey,Sydney walked (3-0 BBBB); Hood,Sami advanced to third base; Williams,Keely advanced to second
base. 3 2
Bass,Karmyn singled up the middle, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Hood,Sami scored; Williams,Keely scored from second
base; Harvey,Sydney advanced to second base. 5 2
Coleman,Aiyana struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 5 2
Vestal,Harley homered to deep right field, 3RBI (1-1 SB); Harvey,Sydney scored from second base;
Bass,Karmyn scored from first base. 8 2
Bubela,Kate popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (2-0 BB). 8 2

Houston - Bottom of 2nd TXS HOU
Gardner,RyLee walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 8 2
Esman,Mandy struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 8 2
Aguilar,Bethany reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-1 KB); Gardner,RyLee out at
second base, p to ss. 8 2
Taylor,Shelby singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Aguilar,Bethany advanced to second base. 8 2
Hartley,Maddie flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 8 2

Texas State - Top of 3rd TXS HOU
HOU pitching change: Solis,Gigi replaces Lehman,Paris. 8 2
Kelnar,Megan flied out to cf (2-2 KBSBF). 8 2
Garrett,Mayson struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 8 2
Hood,Sami grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF). 8 2

Houston - Bottom of 3rd TXS HOU
Mitchell,Makenna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KFBB). 8 2
Redmond,Ariel grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 KB). 8 2
Mitchael,Madox infield singled to short (0-2 KKF). 8 2
Cintron,Isabel grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 8 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas State - Top of 4th TXS HOU
HOU defensive substitution: Luther,Savanna replaces Cintron,Isabel at c 8 2
Williams,Keely lined out to cf (1-1 FB). 8 2
Harvey,Sydney grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 8 2
Bass,Karmyn singled to left center (0-0). 8 2
Coleman,Aiyana reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BBK); Bass,Karmyn out at second base, ss to
2b. 8 2

Houston - Bottom of 4th TXS HOU
Mound visit (TXST) 8 2
Gardner,RyLee hit by pitch (0-0 B). 8 2
HOU substitution: Rawls,Gabby pinch hitting for Esman,Mandy. 8 2
Rawls,Gabby struck out looking (2-2 SKBBFFK). 8 2
HOU substitution: Gore,Hailey pinch hitting for Aguilar,Bethany. 8 2
Gore,Hailey singled to third base (1-1 KB); Gardner,RyLee advanced to second base. 8 2
HOU substitution: Aguilar,Bethany pinch running for Gore,Hailey. 8 2
Taylor,Shelby singled in the infield (0-0); Gardner,RyLee advanced to third base; Aguilar,Bethany advanced
to second base. 8 2
Mound visit (TXST) 8 2
Hartley,Maddie homered to deep center field, 4RBI (3-2 BFKBBFFF); Gardner,RyLee scored; Aguilar,Bethany
scored from second base; Taylor,Shelby scored from first base. 8 6
Mitchell,Makenna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 8 6
Redmond,Ariel infield singled to short (0-0); Redmond,Ariel out at second base, ss to 1b to 2b to 1b, runner
out trying to reach. 8 6

Texas State - Top of 5th TXS HOU
HOU substitution: Esman,Mandy replaces Rawls,Gabby at ss, batting 8th. 8 6
HOU position change: Aguilar,Bethany remains in the game at 2b 8 6
Vestal,Harley grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B). 8 6
Bubela,Kate infield singled to short (0-0). 8 6
Kelnar,Megan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Bubela,Kate advanced to second base. 8 6
Garrett,Mayson flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 8 6

Houston - Bottom of 5th TXS HOU
Mitchael,Madox flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B). 8 6
Luther,Savanna singled to left center (2-2 BFBFF). 8 6
Gardner,RyLee grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Luther,Savanna out at 2B on
the play, ss to 2b. 8 6

Texas State - Top of 6th TXS HOU
TXST substitution: Slack,Bailee pinch hitting for Hood,Sami. 8 6
Slack,Bailee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 8 6
Williams,Keely homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 9 6
Harvey,Sydney singled to right field (1-1 KB). 9 6
HOU pitching change: Brown,Nevaeh replaces Solis,Gigi. 9 6
Bass,Karmyn walked (3-1 BKBBB); Harvey,Sydney advanced to second base. 9 6
Coleman,Aiyana homered to deep center field, 3RBI (1-2 BSKF); Harvey,Sydney scored from second base;
Bass,Karmyn scored from first base. 12 6
Vestal,Harley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KKBF). 12 6
Bubela,Kate struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 12 6

Houston - Bottom of 6th TXS HOU
TXST substitution: Hood,Sami replaces Slack,Bailee at 2b, batting 9th. 12 6
Esman,Mandy struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 12 6
Aguilar,Bethany grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 12 6



Taylor,Shelby grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 12 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Texas State - Top of 7th TXS HOU
Kelnar,Megan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 12 6
TXST substitution: Plocheck,Camryn pinch hitting for Garrett,Mayson. 12 6
Plocheck,Camryn struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 12 6
Hood,Sami hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 12 6
Williams,Keely popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-0 B). 12 6

Houston - Bottom of 7th TXS HOU
TXST substitution: Garrett,Mayson replaces Plocheck,Camryn at 3b, batting 8th. 12 6
TXST pitching change: Davis,Chesney replaces Azua,Maddy. 12 6
Hartley,Maddie struck out swinging (2-2 BSKFBS). 12 6
Mitchell,Makenna homered to right field, RBI (3-1 BBKB). 12 7
Redmond,Ariel infield singled to third base (2-2 BBKF). 12 7
Mitchael,Madox reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Redmond,Ariel out at second base, ss to
2b. 12 7
Luther,Savanna doubled to left center (3-1 BFBB); Mitchael,Madox advanced from first base, scored on a
fielding error by Hood,Sami (E4), unearned. 12 8
Gardner,RyLee hit by pitch (1-2 KBFB). 12 8
TXST pitching change: Azua,Maddy replaces Davis,Chesney. 12 8
HOU substitution: Griffin,Kylei pinch hitting for Esman,Mandy. 12 8
Griffin,Kylei struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFFBS). 12 8


